

CPNI POLICY

<u>CPNI Form (PDF)</u> <u>CPNI Business Form (PDF)</u>

Forked Deer Connect, LLC (FDC) has implemented **Customer Proprietary Network Information** (**CPNI**) rules to comply with the Federal Communications Commission. These rules are to protect the privacy of your information. The CPNI rules allow us to discuss information only with the person(s) listed on the account. Before we can answer questions or provide information related to your billing, we must first be able to verify the person we are talking to is listed on the account.

What Does This Mean To Me?

A customer who walks into one of our business offices to discuss their account information, will be asked for their government-issued photo ID. The valid photo ID must match the name on the account. Customers who call one of our business offices will be asked questions to confirm they are the account holder or authorized to discuss or make changes to the account.

Who Can Access or Make Changes to the Account?

If your account is listed only in your name, you may want to consider adding another name to the account, if appropriate, i.e. a spouse. If you are a parent or individual that relies on someone else to make account changes, payments or anything else with our company, you will need to have that person's name added to your records as an authorized person to discuss information and make changes to your account. The additional person(s) that you authorize will not be responsible for payment of this account, entitled to any of the privileges associated with this account or listed in the phone directory.

Forked Deer Connect, LLC (FDC) is prohibited from providing any information to anyone whose name is not listed on the account. If you would like to access call detailed records you may do so by viewing call history via your online Forked Deer Connect, LLC Portal account, or by notifying us in writing. Simply return the form below including the account holder name(s), address of record, Forked Deer Connect phone number, plus email address.

Forked Deer Connect, LLC. (FDC) (i) may refer potential violations of laws to the proper authorities, (ii) may cooperate in the investigation of any suspected criminal or civil wrong, and (iii) will cooperate with authorities when required to do so by law, subpoena, or when the public safety is at stake. Forked Deer Connect, LLC (FDC). assumes no obligation to inform you (customer) that your information has been provided to law enforcement authorities and, in some cases, may be prohibited by law from providing such notice.

These changes cannot be made if the written request is not signed.